2807930 User’s Manual
 Version 1.0
 ATX Industrial Motherboard
Copyrights
This document is copyrighted and all rights are reserved. It does not allow any non
authorization in copied, photocopied, translated or reproduced to any electronic or
machine readable form in whole or in part without prior written consent from the
manufacturer.

	1.6  Warranty
	1.7  Packing List
	1.8  Ordering Information
	1.9  Specification
	1.10  Board Dimensions
	1.11  Installing the CPU
	1.12  Installing the Memory
	Chapter 2 - Installation
	2.1  Block Diagram
	2.2  Jumpers and Connectors
	Jumpers
	JP3: PATA IDE Select
	JBAT1: CMOS Setup
	JRS1: COM2 RS-232/422/485 Mode Select
	JP2: AT/ATX Power Mode Select
	JP1: BIOS Write Protect
	Connectors
	SATA1 ~4: Serial ATA Connectors
	IDE1: Primary IDE Connector
	TPM1: Trusted Platform Module Connector
	USB1 ~3: USB Connectors
	JFRT1: Switches and Indicators
	COM2: RS-232/422/485 Connector
	FDD1: FDD Connector
	DIO1: Digital I/O Connector
	CDIN1: Audio CD IN Connector
	LOUT1: Audio Line Out Connector
	ATX1: ATX Power Supply Connector
	ATX12V1: ATX +12V Connector